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A Certificate of Achievement is valid for a period of one year. The Commission received a
Certificate of Achievement for the last six years’ reports. The Commission believes that this
report continues to conform to the Certificate of Achievement program’s requirements, and we
are submitting it to the GFOA.
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dedicated services of the Financial Affairs Department of MARC and Cochran, Head & Co., P.C.
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Commission in ar Honsible and progressive manner.
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Kansas and Missouri Metropolitan Culture District Commission
Management’s Discussion and Analysis
Requests for Information

This financial report is designed to provide a general overview of the Commission’s finances for

all those with an interest. Questions concerning any of the information provided in this reports or

requests for additional finamrial information should be addressed to the Administrator to the

gi)lr?)mi‘ s 04{1, Mid-America onal Council, 600 Broadway, Suite 300, Kansas City, Missouri
5-1554.
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insas and Missouri Metropolitan Culture District Commission

Function/Programs
Governmental Activities:
Project
Administration
Capital Improvement

Total gov  nental activities

Change in net assets
Net assets - beginning of year
Net assets - end of year

Statement of Activities

Year ended _ :cember 31, 703

Net (Expense)
Operating Revenue and
Grants and Changes in
b b —
42.702 — (47 70N
$ 1 170 Q&N -~ £1 170 V&N

General revenues
Sales taxes 20,599

Investment earnings an onn
Total general revenues
\1,v/7,009)

A mAn Ame

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.
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insas and Missouri Metropolitan Culture District Commission

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in
Fund 1ilance - Special Revenue Fund

Year ended December 31,

Revenues
Sales tax $ 1599 § 6,850,613
Investment income ~oonn PP

PN Ann S ONM AR

. utal revenues

wipenditures
Current:
Administration 42,702 122,908

Capital1 rovements CmnseEss Tm T

otal ex;  ditures

Net change in fund balance (1,079,354) 6,740,639
Fund balance (deficit) at beginning of year 3,598, ' (3,141,682)
Fund balance at end of vear : ¢

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.
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Kansas and Missouri Metropolitan

Culture District Commission

Historical Sales Tax Collections for Existit
Sales Taxes Within the BiState District

Using the historical sales tax collections for the five years prior to the BiState Tax for Johnson,
Jackson, Clay and Platte counties, the following table presents the amount of sales taxes that

would have been collected in these counti

rate were equal to the ..State Tax of 0. 75 percent:

Johnson
% Growth
Jackson
% Growth
Clay

% Growth
Platte

% Growth
Total

% Growth

$5,550,350
3.06%
-.,%26,089
5.45%
$1,987,242
4.77%
$563,249
4.22%
$15,526,930
4.12%

36,445,613 $7,197,528 $7,528,871 $7,930,455

16.13% 11.67% 4.60% 5.33%
$7,682,730  §7,942,576  $8,463.135  $8,790,953
3.46% 3.38% € % 3.87%
$2,101,247  $2,349,423  $2,...,373  $2,656,981
5.74% 11.81% 6.32% 6.37%

. 17,823 - $649,012 $722,271 $779,019
4.36% 10.41% 11.29% 7.86%
316,817,413 $18,138,539 $19,212,150 $20,157,408
8.31% 7.86% 5.92% 4.92%

which make up the ~ "State District if tl sales tax

$6,930,563
8.16%

$8,061,097
4.54%

$2,318,553
7.00%

$660,275
7.63%

$17,970,488
¢ %

Source: MDFB Preliminary Official Statement, Infrastructure Facilities Revenue Bonds (Science City at Union
Station Project)

42















	Comprehensive Annual Financial Report, 2003
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1717714442.pdf.YdYxt

